Conference Schedule and Results

e Standings
e Results

Standings
Michigan
Minnesota
Indiana

Ohio State
Northwestern
llinois
Wisconsin

Michigan State
Nebraska

Purdue

Maryland
lowa

Penn State
Rutgers

Results

Illinois (37-18-0, 13-8-0 Big Ten)
02/09/18 vs. Providence
02/09/18 vs. North Florida
02/10/18 vs. South Ala.
02/10/18 vs. UCF

02/11/18 vs. Louisville
02/16/18 vs. Pittsburgh
02/16/18 at North Carolina
02/17/18 at North Carolina
02/18/18 vs. Pittsburgh
03/02/18 vs. Northern I11.
03/02/18 at Southern I11.
03/03/18 vs. Murray St.
03/03/18 at Southern T11.
03/04/18 vs. Northern I11.
03/07/18 at Bradley
03/09/18 at Mississippi St.
03/09/18 at Mississippi St.
03/10/18 vs. UMass Lowell
03/11/18 vs. UMass Lowell
03/14/18 vs. Missouri
03/14/18 vs. Missouri
03/16/18 at Fresno St.
03/16/18 at Fresno St.
03/17/18 vs. Cal Poly
03/17/18 vs. Cal Poly
03/20/18 ILL.-CHICAGO
03/20/18 ILL.-CHICAGO
03/21/18 at SIUE

03/22/18 at Purdue
03/23/18 at Purdue
03/23/18 at Purdue
03/28/18 NORTHWESTERN
03/28/18 NORTHWESTERN
03/30/18 at Minnesota
03/30/18 at Minnesota
04/06/18 MARYLAND
04/07/18 MARYLAND

04/08/18 MARYLAND
04/12/18 at Wisconsin
04/12/18 at Wisconsin
04/18/18 GREEN BAY
04/18/18 GREEN BAY
04/20/18 IOWA
04/21/18 IOWA
04/22/18 IOWA
04/25/18 EASTERN ILL.
04/27/18 at Penn State

Conf.
18-3-0
17-4-0
17-6-0
14-8-0
14-8-0
13-8-0
11-9-0

10-12-0
9-13-0
7-15-0
7-16-0
6-16-0
5-18-0
4-16-0

W9-1
L 3-5
L 3-10
L 2-3
L 7-9
W 5-4
L 2-6
Ws-2
L 0-9
W 10-2
W 14-1
W72
W 5-0
W 2-1
W4-3
L 59
L 1-12
W 11-0
W4-3
W52
W 9-6
W 10-9
W 8-5
L 34
W5-3
W 6-4
W 16-5
W 10-0
L 3-6
W 14-6
W 10-2
L 7-8
W 15-9
L 0-6
L 0-6
W11-0
W7-1

W 20-2
L 2-4
L 2-6
W4-1
W 6-4
W7-1
W 6-5
W9-7
W 5-4
W 10-4

Pct.

.857
.810
739
.636
.636
.619
.550
455
409
318
304
273
217
.200

Overall
44-13-0
41-17-0
26-30-0
36-16-0
38-19-0
37-18-0
29-23-0
26-26-0
31-23-0
16-40-0
18-37-0
21-32-0

9-41-0
19-31-0

Pct.

72
707
464
.692
.667
.673
.558
.500
574
.286
327
.396
.180
.380

Home
14-2-0
11-1-0
12-8-0
11-2-0

9-3-0
15-2-0
10-2-0

7-5-0
10-7-0
5-10-0
7-11-0
7-11-0
6-15-0

4-8-0

Away
11-5-0
13-10-0
10-12-0
11-10-0
11-9-0
11-9-0
6-11-0
8-15-0
8-9-0
6-9-0
3-16-0
5-14-0
3-14-0
6-11-0

Neutral
19-6-0
17-6-0
4-10-0
14-4-0
18-7-0
11-7-0

13-10-0
11-6-0
13-7-0
5-21-0
8-10-0

9-7-0
0-12-0
9-12-0

Last 10
5-5-0
7-3-0
5-5-0
5-5-0
5-5-0
7-3-0
6-4-0
8-2-0
1-9-0
3-7-0

0-10-0
2-8-0
2-8-0
2-8-0

Streak
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L2
L1
L1
L1

L10
L1
L2
L1


http://mgoblue.com/index.aspx
http://www.gophersports.com/sports/w-softbl/minn-w-softbl-body.html
http://iuhoosiers.com/index.aspx
http://www.ohiostatebuckeyes.com/sports/w-softbl/osu-w-softbl-body.html
http://nusports.com/index.aspx
http://fightingillini.com/index.aspx
http://uwbadgers.com/index.aspx
http://www.msuspartans.com/sports/w-softbl/msu-w-softbl-body.html
http://www.huskers.com/SportSelect.dbml
http://www.purduesports.com/sports/w-softbl/pur-w-softbl-body.html
http://www.umterps.com/SportSelect.dbml
https://hawkeyesports.com/index.aspx
http://www.gopsusports.com/sports/w-softbl/psu-w-softbl-body.html
http://scarletknights.com/index.aspx

04/28/18 at Penn State
04/29/18 at Penn State
05/01/18 TUPUI
05/04/18 NEBRASKA
05/05/18 NEBRASKA
05/06/18 NEBRASKA
05/10/18 vs. Maryland
05/11/18 vs. Indiana

Indiana (26-30-0, 17-6-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. Boise St.
02/09/18 vs. Oregon St.
02/10/18 vs. Northwestern
02/10/18 vs. San Jose St.
02/11/18 at Arizona St.
02/16/18 vs. Boston College
02/16/18 at Georgia Tech
02/17/18 vs. Boston College
02/18/18 at Georgia Tech
02/23/18 vs. Lipscomb
02/23/18 at Samford
02/24/18 vs. Lipscomb
02/24/18 at Samford
03/02/18 at Furman
03/02/18 at Furman
03/03/18 vs. Delaware St.
03/03/18 at USC Upstate
03/04/18 at USC Upstate
03/09/18 vs. Illinois St.
03/09/18 at Oklahoma
03/10/18 vs. Illinois St.
03/11/18 vs. South Carolina
03/14/18 at Kentucky
03/16/18 ILL.-CHICAGO
03/16/18 GREEN BAY

03/17/18 NORTHWESTERN

03/18/18 GREEN BAY
03/18/18 ILL.-CHICAGO
03/23/18 OHIO STATE
03/23/18 OHIO STATE
03/25/18 OHIO STATE
03/30/18 at Michigan State
03/30/18 at Michigan State
03/31/18 at Michigan State
04/06/18 NEBRASKA
04/07/18 NEBRASKA
04/08/18 NEBRASKA
04/10/18 BUTLER
04/10/18 BUTLER
04/13/18 at Maryland
04/14/18 at Maryland
04/14/18 at Maryland
04/18/18 LOUISVILLE
04/20/18 PENN STATE
04/21/18 PENN STATE
04/22/18 PENN STATE
04/25/18 at Purdue
04/25/18 at Purdue
04/27/18 MICHIGAN
04/28/18 MICHIGAN
04/29/18 MICHIGAN
05/04/18 at Rutgers
05/04/18 at Rutgers
05/05/18 at Rutgers
05/11/18 vs. Illinois
05/12/18 vs. Minnesota

Iowa (21-32-0, 6-16-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. I11.-Chicago
02/09/18 vs. Eastern Il
02/11/18 vs. Ill.-Chicago
02/11/18 at La.-Lafayette
02/16/18 vs. Tulsa
02/16/18 vs. Butler
02/17/18 vs. Butler
02/17/18 at Texas A&M
02/18/18 vs. Tulsa
03/02/18 vs. Stanford
03/03/18 vs. Cal Poly
03/04/18 vs. Baylor
03/10/18 vs. Georgetown

03/10/18 GRAND CANYON

03/11/18 vs. Georgetown

W 3-0
L 2-4
L 4-6
L 0-9
W2-1
L 0-4
W 8-0
L 23
W11-3
L 2-3
L 2-3
W3-1
W s-0
Wi12-1
W2-0



03/11/18 at Grand Canyon
03/12/18 at Grand Canyon
03/14/18 at Arizona St.
03/14/18 at Arizona St.
03/17/18 vs. Wichita St.
03/17/18 at Creighton
03/18/18 vs. Wichita St.
03/21/18 SOUTH DAKOTA ST.
03/21/18 SOUTH DAKOTA ST.
03/23/18 MICHIGAN
03/23/18 MICHIGAN
03/27/18 GREEN BAY
03/27/18 GREEN BAY
03/28/18 DRAKE
03/30/18 at Maryland
03/31/18 at Maryland
04/01/18 at Maryland
04/07/18 WISCONSIN
04/07/18 WISCONSIN
04/08/18 WISCONSIN
04/10/18 at Nebraska
04/10/18 at Nebraska
04/12/18 MINNESOTA
04/13/18 MINNESOTA
04/13/18 MINNESOTA
04/17/18 WESTERN ILL.
04/20/18 at Illinois
04/21/18 at Illinois
04/22/18 at Illinois
04/25/18 at Iowa St.
04/27/18 at Northwestern
04/28/18 at Northwestern
04/29/18 at Northwestern
05/04/18 PURDUE
05/05/18 PURDUE
05/06/18 PURDUE
05/10/18 vs. Ohio State
05/12/18 vs. Northwestern

L 0-1
W 6-5
W3-1
L 0-9
W3-2
W4-3
L 5-12
L 1-4
L 2-5
L 1-4
W4-3
W9-1
W3-2
L 13
L 12
L 2-5
L 0-1
W 3-0
W4-3
W5-3
W2-1
L 0-3
0-8
2-6
1-11
1-2
1-7
5-6
7-9
2-4
L 1-4
W3-0
L 2-6
L 1-3
L 0-9
L 0-6
Ws-1
L 1-2
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Maryland (18-37-0, 7-16-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. Cal Poly
02/09/18 at UCLA

02/10/18 vs. UC Riverside
02/10/18 vs. Cal Poly
02/11/18 vs. Middle Tenn.
02/17/18 vs. Delaware
02/17/18 at Auburn

02/18/18 vs. Saint Francis (PA)
02/18/18 at Auburn

02/23/18 vs. Iowa St.
02/23/18 at Florida

02/24/18 vs. Georgia Southern
02/24/18 at Florida

02/25/18 vs. Illinois St.
03/02/18 vs. ITUPUI

03/02/18 at Louisville

03/03/18 vs. Eastern Il1.
03/03/18 vs. ITUPUI
03/04/18 vs. Miami (OH)
03/08/18 UTAH

03/09/18 MIAMI (OH)
03/09/18 JACKSONVILLE
03/10/18 UTAH

03/10/18 YALE

03/16/18 vs. Tennessee
03/16/18 vs. Cleveland St.
03/17/18 vs. North Dakota
03/17/18 vs. Tennessee
03/18/18 at Hawaii
03/23/18 at Penn State
03/24/18 at Penn State
03/25/18 at Penn State
03/30/18 IOWA

03/31/18 IOWA

04/01/18 IOWA

04/06/18 at Illinois
04/07/18 at Illinois
04/08/18 at Illinois
04/11/18 SAINT FRANCIS (PA)
04/11/18 SAINT FRANCIS (PA)
04/13/18 INDIANA

L 3-4
L 1-5
L 0-5
L 3-4
W 2-1
W4-1
L 1-12
L 0-1
L 0-8
W9-5
L 2-7
L 1-4
L 0-12
L 7-8
W 2-0
L 1-4

W3-2
W5-1
L 1-2
L 1-7
L 0-2
L 0-2
L 2-6
W4-2
L 1-7
W 5-4
W2-1
L 0-10
W 7-6
L 3-8
W 8-0
W4-3
W 2-1
Ws-2
W 1-0
L 0-11
L 1-7
L 2-20
L 0-3
W 7-4
L 1-10



04/14/18 INDIANA

04/14/18 INDIANA

04/17/18 RUTGERS

04/17/18 RUTGERS

04/20/18 at Michigan
04/21/18 at Michigan
04/22/18 at Michigan
04/27/18 at Ohio State
04/28/18 at Ohio State
04/29/18 at Ohio State
05/04/18 MICHIGAN STATE
05/04/18 MICHIGAN STATE
05/05/18 MICHIGAN STATE
05/10/18 wvs. Illinois

L 39
L 19
W53
W 8-7
L 0-6
1-12
0-8
5-13
5-9
2-5
47
5-6
12-15
35
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Michigan (44-13-0, 18-3-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. UAB
02/09/18 vs. Georgia St.
02/10/18 vs. Florida
02/10/18 at South Fla.
02/11/18 vs. Illinois St.
02/17/18 vs. Notre Dame
02/17/18 at Florida St.
02/18/18 vs. Notre Dame
02/18/18 at Florida St.
02/23/18 vs. Virginia Tech
02/23/18 at Texas
02/24/18 vs. Virginia Tech
02/24/18 vs. Wichita St.
02/25/18 at Texas
03/01/18 vs. Loyola Marymount
03/01/18 vs. Charlotte
03/02/18 vs. Baylor
03/02/18 vs. La.-Lafayette
03/03/18 vs. Cal Poly
03/09/18 vs. Stony Brook
03/09/18 at Fla. Atlantic
03/10/18 vs. Ball State
03/10/18 vs. Pittsburgh
03/11/18 vs. Florida A&M
03/17/18 vs. Dayton
03/17/18 at Miami (OH)
03/18/18 vs. Robert Morris
03/18/18 vs. IPFW

03/21/18 CENTRAL MICH.
03/23/18 at Iowa

03/23/18 at Iowa

03/28/18 DETROIT
03/30/18 PURDUE
03/31/18 PURDUE
04/01/18 PURDUE
04/06/18 at Penn State
04/07/18 at Penn State
04/08/18 at Penn State
04/10/18 EASTERN MICH.
04/11/18 MICHIGAN STATE
04/13/18 RUTGERS
04/13/18 RUTGERS
04/20/18 MARYLAND
04/21/18 MARYLAND
04/22/18 MARYLAND
04/27/18 at Indiana
04/28/18 at Indiana
04/29/18 at Indiana

05/01/18 WESTERN MICHIGAN

05/02/18 at Michigan State
05/04/18 OHIO STATE
05/05/18 OHIO STATE
05/06/18 OHIO STATE
05/11/18 vs. Michigan State
05/18/18 vs. Notre Dame
05/19/18 vs. I11.-Chicago
05/20/18 vs. Notre Dame

W 7-0
W 8-0
L 0-2
L 2-3
W 6-1
W 6-0
W 1-0
L 3-4
L 0-2
W 2-0
L 0-3
L 0-1
W 11-0
W 4-0
W 3-2
W s-0
W 6-3
W3-1
W11-3
W 7-0
W 7-1
W3-2
W 3-2
W 6-2
W 7-0
W 7-0
W 14-0
W 7-0
W 5-0
W4-1
L 3-4
W 15-0
W 4-0
Wll-1
W 6-0
W 14-2
W 3-0
W1l-1
W 4-0
W 1-0
W1l-1
Wo9-2
W 6-0
W12-1
W 8-0
W5-1
L 45
W 2-0
L 2-8
W 8-0
W 3-2
W 8-0
L 1-10
L 0-7
L 1-4
W 6-0
L 1-2

Michigan State (26-26-0, 10-12-0 Big

Ten)

02/09/18 vs. Duke

02/09/18 at Fla. Atlantic
02/10/18 vs. Bethune-Cookman
02/10/18 vs. Northern Il1.
02/11/18 vs. Boston U.
02/16/18 vs. Georgetown
02/17/18 vs. Mercer

L 0-3
L 0-3
W 8-0
W4-3
L 0-3
L 34
L 1-2



02/17/18 at South Carolina
02/18/18 vs. Southern I11.
02/23/18 vs. Siena

02/23/18 vs. Boston College

02/24/18 vs. Central Conn. St.

02/24/18 at Fla. International
02/25/18 at Fla. International
03/02/18 vs. Stanford
03/04/18 at Cal Poly
03/04/18 at Cal St. Fullerton
03/06/18 at Cal St. Fullerton
03/08/18 at Long Beach St.
03/09/18 vs. UCLA
03/10/18 vs. San Diego St.
03/17/18 at Texas A&M
03/17/18 vs. Marist
03/18/18 at Texas A&M
03/23/18 at Nebraska
03/24/18 at Nebraska
03/25/18 at Nebraska

03/28/18 WESTERN MICHIGAN

03/30/18 INDIANA
03/30/18 INDIANA
03/31/18 INDIANA
04/08/18 MINNESOTA
04/08/18 MINNESOTA
04/11/18 at Michigan
04/13/18 at Penn State
04/14/18 at Penn State
04/14/18 at Penn State

04/20/18 at Ohio State

04/21/18 at Ohio State
04/22/18 at Ohio State
04/24/18 EASTERN MICH.
04/25/18 CENTRAL MICH.
04/27/18 RUTGERS
04/28/18 RUTGERS
04/29/18 RUTGERS
05/02/18 MICHIGAN
05/04/18 at Maryland
05/04/18 at Maryland
05/05/18 at Maryland
05/10/18 vs. Nebraska
05/11/18 vs. Michigan
05/12/18 vs. Northwestern

L 1-5
W 2-1
W 9-1
W9-5
W5-4
W 2-0
W 2-0
W4-2
L 3-4
L 7-8
L 1-7
L 2-4
L 0-10
W 6-5
L 1-5
W2-1
L 19
L 6-9
L 6-12
WO-1
W 6-1
L 2-3
L 2-3
L 15
W3-2
L 2-6
L 0-1
L 6-8
W 7-1
W 6-2
L 2-10

L 2-6
L 5-6
Wo9-1
W 8-1
W4-2
Wo9-2
W 2-0
L 0-8
W 7-4
W 6-5
W 15-12
W4-3
W 7-0
L 0-11

Minnesota (41-17-0, 17-4-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. Southern Utah
02/09/18 vs. Utah Valley

02/10/18 vs. North Dakota St.

02/10/18 at UNLV
02/11/18 vs. Creighton
02/16/18 at Florida St.
02/17/18 vs. Notre Dame
02/17/18 at Florida St.
02/18/18 vs. Notre Dame
02/23/18 vs. Kentucky
02/23/18 vs. South Ala.
02/24/18 vs. Bradley
02/24/18 vs. Lehigh
02/25/18 vs. Duke

03/02/18 vs. Oregon St.
03/02/18 at San Diego St.
03/03/18 vs. Long Beach St.
03/03/18 vs. UCLA
03/04/18 vs. Colorado St.
03/09/18 at Arizona St.
03/10/18 vs. Georgetown
03/10/18 at Grand Canyon
03/11/18 at Arizona St.
03/11/18 at Arizona St.
03/14/18 at Arizona
03/16/18 at New Mexico St.
03/17/18 at New Mexico St.
03/17/18 at New Mexico St.
03/23/18 at Northwestern
03/24/18 at Northwestern
03/25/18 at Northwestern
03/30/18 ILLINOIS
03/30/18 ILLINOIS
04/08/18 at Michigan State

W 8-5
W 8-3
W 4-0
W 3-0
W73
L 23
L 5-6
L 39
L 0-3
W2-1
W13-3
W 4-0
W 5-1
W 5-1
W4-1
L 2-6
L 0-1
L 4-12
W5-3
L 0-6
W 8-0
W 10-2
L 19
L 0-4
W 1-0
L 0-3
W 7-0
W 15-5
L 23
L 10-11
W 8-0
W 6-0
W 6-0
L 23



04/08/18 at Michigan State
04/12/18 at Iowa
04/13/18 at Iowa
04/13/18 at Iowa
04/20/18 NEBRASKA
04/21/18 NEBRASKA
04/22/18 NEBRASKA
04/25/18 WISCONSIN
04/25/18 WISCONSIN
04/27/18 at Purdue
04/28/18 at Purdue
04/29/18 at Purdue

05/01/18 NORTH DAKOTA ST.
05/01/18 NORTH DAKOTA ST.

05/04/18 PENN STATE
05/05/18 PENN STATE
05/06/18 PENN STATE
05/11/18 vs. Wisconsin
05/12/18 vs. Indiana
05/13/18 vs. Northwestern
05/18/18 vs. Texas
05/19/18 vs. Boise St.
05/20/18 vs. Texas
05/20/18 vs. Washington

W 6-2
W 8-0
W 6-2
W 11-1
W 10-1
W 6-0
W 5-1
W 12-1
W 8-0
W 9-0
W 4-0
W 7-0
W 3-0
W 6-1
L 12
W 19-0
W 8-0
W 6-0
W 9-4
W 9-6
L 12
w113
W 3-0
L 25

Nebraska (31-23-0, 9-13-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. BYU
02/09/18 at Arizona St.
02/10/18 vs. Utah
02/10/18 vs. San Diego St.

02/11/18 vs. Cal State Northridge

02/11/18 vs. Seattle
02/16/18 vs. Boston College
02/16/18 at Georgia Tech
02/17/18 at Georgia Tech
02/18/18 vs. Boston College
02/22/18 vs. Texas A&M
02/22/18 vs. Mississippi St.
02/23/18 vs. UCLA
02/24/18 vs. St. John's (NY)
02/24/18 vs. Washington
03/03/18 WICHITA ST.
03/03/18 WICHITA ST.
03/04/18 WICHITA ST.
03/09/18 vs. Green Bay
03/09/18 vs. UNI

03/10/18 vs. Tulsa

03/10/18 at Kansas

03/14/18 SOUTH DAKOTA ST.
03/14/18 SOUTH DAKOTA ST.

03/16/18 vs. Grand Canyon

03/16/18 vs. Cal State Northridge

03/17/18 vs. Oklahoma
03/17/18 at Cal St. Fullerton
03/18/18 vs. DePaul

03/21/18 CREIGHTON
03/23/18 MICHIGAN STATE
03/24/18 MICHIGAN STATE
03/25/18 MICHIGAN STATE
03/27/18 SOUTH DAKOTA
03/30/18 at Northwestern
03/31/18 at Northwestern
04/01/18 at Northwestern
04/06/18 at Indiana

04/07/18 at Indiana

04/08/18 at Indiana

04/10/18 IOWA

04/10/18 IOWA

04/13/18 PURDUE

04/13/18 PURDUE

04/20/18 at Minnesota
04/21/18 at Minnesota
04/22/18 at Minnesota
04/27/18 WISCONSIN
04/28/18 WISCONSIN
04/29/18 WISCONSIN
05/04/18 at Illinois

05/05/18 at Illinois

05/06/18 at Illinois

05/10/18 vs. Michigan State

W 5-4
L 4-6
W 5-0
W 5-3
W 9-1
W3-2
W 2-1
W 6-5
W 7-3
L 0-3
W 6-3
L 0-9
L 0-5
W 7-4
L 2-4
L 2-6
W3-1
L 0-8
W 7-0
W 6-3
W3-2
Ws-1
W 8-2
W12-3
W 4-1
L 5-10
L 0-8
W7-1
W 1-0
W 6-2
W 9-6
W 12-6
L 19
W 9-3
W 6-2
L 3-8
L 59
W 5-0
L 3-4
W2-1
L 1-2
W3-0
W 8-7
W 10-1
L 1-10
0-6
1-5
1-6
4-11
2-11
4-5
L 2-6
W 6-3
L 34
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Northwestern (38-19-0, 14-8-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. Arizona

L 1-4



02/09/18 vs. San Diego St.
02/10/18 vs. Boise St.
02/10/18 vs. Indiana
02/11/18 vs. South Dakota
02/16/18 vs. Louisville

02/16/18 vs. Louisville
02/17/18 at North Carolina St.
02/18/18 at North Carolina St.
02/23/18 vs. San Diego St.
02/23/18 vs. Long Beach St.
02/24/18 vs. Tennessee
02/25/18 vs. St. John's (NY)
03/02/18 vs. Portland St.
03/02/18 at Washington
03/03/18 vs. Portland St.
03/03/18 vs. BYU

03/04/18 vs. Alabama
03/09/18 vs. Iowa St.
03/09/18 vs. Penn State
03/10/18 vs. Penn State
03/10/18 at Houston
03/11/18 vs. Lipscomb
03/17/18 vs. Ill.-Chicago
03/17/18 at Indiana
03/23/18 MINNESOTA
03/24/18 MINNESOTA
03/25/18 MINNESOTA
03/28/18 at Illinois
03/28/18 at Illinois
03/30/18 NEBRASKA
03/31/18 NEBRASKA
04/01/18 NEBRASKA
04/06/18 at Purdue
04/07/18 at Purdue
04/08/18 at Purdue
04/13/18 OHIO STATE
04/15/18 OHIO STATE
04/18/18 at Notre Dame
04/20/18 at Rutgers
04/21/18 at Rutgers
04/22/18 at Rutgers
04/25/18 LOYOLA CHICAGO
04/27/18 IOWA

04/28/18 IOWA

04/29/18 IOWA

05/02/18 at DePaul
05/04/18 at Wisconsin
05/05/18 at Wisconsin
05/06/18 at Wisconsin
05/12/18 vs. lowa

05/12/18 vs. Michigan State
05/13/18 vs. Minnesota
05/18/18 vs. California
05/19/18 at Georgia
05/19/18 vs. California
05/20/18 at Georgia

W 7-6
W11-3
W s-1
W 13-5
L 6-7

L 2-3
W3-1
L 24
W 3-0
L 09
L 1-6
W12-3
W 6-0
L 2-8
W 7-4
L 0-8
W 4-0
W 1-0
W 13-0
W 6-4
Ws-4
W11-3
Ws-3
W9-2
W3-2
W 11-10
L 0-8
W 8-7
L 9-15
L 2-6
W 8-3
W9-5
L 6-14
L 3-6
W17-8
W 10-2
W 14-6
W 8-3
W 15-1
W 10-5
W 8-7
W4-1
W4-1
L 0-3
We6-2
W7-3
L 1-7
W4-2
L 34
W 2-1
W11-0
L 6-9
W3-2
L 0-12
W4-3
L 79

Ohio State (36-16-0, 14-8-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. Northern Il1.
02/09/18 vs. Duke

02/10/18 at Fla. Atlantic
02/10/18 vs. Northern I11.
02/11/18 vs. Boston U.
02/16/18 at North Carolina St.
02/17/18 vs. Louisville
02/17/18 vs. North Carolina St.
02/18/18 vs. Louisville
02/23/18 vs. Wichita St.
02/24/18 at Texas

02/24/18 vs. Wichita St.
03/09/18 vs. San Diego St.
03/10/18 vs. San Jose St.
03/11/18 vs. UCLA

03/11/18 at Cal St. Fullerton
03/13/18 at Loyola Marymount
03/13/18 at Loyola Marymount
03/14/18 at Cal State Northridge
03/16/18 vs. Grand Canyon
03/16/18 at Cal St. Fullerton
03/17/18 vs. Cal State Northridge
03/18/18 vs. Oklahoma

W9-1
W52
W 10-1
W 10-2
W 3-2
L 4-5
W 6-5
W 5-4
W 4-0
W4-3
W 8-5

W9-0
W 7-0
W 6-3
L 0-11
W3-1
W 2-1
W 7-0
W s-1
L 6-7
W6-2
W4-2
L 0-5



03/23/18 at Indiana L 0-6

03/23/18 at Indiana L 39
03/25/18 at Indiana L 14
03/30/18 WISCONSIN Wwo9-7
03/31/18 WISCONSIN L 13
04/01/18 WISCONSIN W 7-0
04/06/18 at Rutgers W12-3
04/07/18 at Rutgers W 6-2
04/08/18 at Rutgers W 10-3
04/11/18 PENN STATE Wo9-1
04/11/18 PENN STATE W 7-4
04/13/18 at Northwestern L 2-10
04/15/18 at Northwestern L 6-14
04/18/18 OHIO L 0-7

04/20/18 MICHIGAN STATE W 10-2
04/21/18 MICHIGAN STATE W 6-2
04/22/18 MICHIGAN STATE W 6-5

04/27/18 MARYLAND W 13-5
04/28/18 MARYLAND Wo9-5
04/29/18 MARYLAND W52
05/02/18 PITTSBURGH W s-1
05/04/18 at Michigan L 23
05/05/18 at Michigan L 0-8
05/06/18 at Michigan W 10-1
05/10/18 vs. Iowa L 1-5
05/18/18 vs. South Fla. W 3-1
05/19/18 at Florida L 2-10
05/19/18 vs. South Fla. W 3-2
05/20/18 at Florida L 04
Penn State (9-41-0, 5-18-0 Big Ten)
02/09/18 vs. Alabama L 0-10
02/09/18 vs. Virginia Tech L 13
02/16/18 vs. Virginia Tech L 0-1
02/16/18 at Duke L 57
02/17/18 vs. Virginia Tech L 6-9
02/18/18 vs. Duke L 2-7
02/23/18 vs. UCF L 04
02/23/18 at Jacksonville W4-2
02/24/18 vs. Western Caro. L 1-5
02/24/18 at Jacksonville L 23
02/25/18 vs. James Madison L 14
03/06/18 at Texas A&M L 0-8
03/07/18 at Lamar L 3-8
03/09/18 vs. Northwestern L 0-13
03/10/18 vs. Lipscomb L 19
03/10/18 vs. Northwestern L 4-6
03/11/18 vs. Iowa St. L 03
03/11/18 at Houston L 03
03/16/18 KENT ST. L 56
03/17/18 KENT ST. W 6-5
03/18/18 KENT ST. W 11-10
03/23/18 MARYLAND W 8-3
03/24/18 MARYLAND L 0-8
03/25/18 MARYLAND L 34
03/28/18 ROBERT MORRIS Wo9-7
03/28/18 ROBERT MORRIS L 0-5
03/30/18 at Rutgers L 5-6
03/31/18 at Rutgers L 24
04/01/18 at Rutgers W73
04/06/18 MICHIGAN L 2-14
04/07/18 MICHIGAN L 0-3
04/08/18 MICHIGAN L 1-11
04/11/18 at Ohio State L 19
04/11/18 at Ohio State L 4-7

04/13/18 MICHIGAN STATE W 8-6
04/14/18 MICHIGAN STATE L 1-7

04/14/18 MICHIGAN STATE L 2-6
04/18/18 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) L 2-8
04/18/18 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) L 1-9
04/20/18 at Indiana L 0-8
04/21/18 at Indiana L 14
04/22/18 at Indiana L 0-8
04/25/18 BUCKNELL L 6-7
04/25/18 BUCKNELL L 1-13
04/27/18 ILLINOIS L 4-10
04/28/18 ILLINOIS L 4-11
04/29/18 ILLINOIS W4-3
05/04/18 at Minnesota W 2-1
05/05/18 at Minnesota L 0-19
05/06/18 at Minnesota L 0-8

Purdue (16-40-0, 7-15-0 Big Ten)



02/09/18 vs. Arizona St.
02/09/18 vs. San Jose St.
02/10/18 vs. Western Michigan
02/10/18 vs. South Dakota
02/11/18 vs. Fresno St.
02/16/18 vs. Virginia Tech
02/16/18 at Duke
02/17/18 vs. Duke
02/18/18 vs. Virginia Tech
02/23/18 vs. Harvard
02/23/18 vs. Bradley
02/24/18 vs. Savannah St.
02/25/18 vs. Kentucky
03/02/18 vs. Fla. Atlantic
03/02/18 vs. McNeese St.
03/03/18 vs. Illinois St.
03/03/18 at LSU

03/04/18 vs. Illinois St.
03/09/18 vs. Saint Francis (PA)
03/09/18 vs. Oklahoma St.
03/10/18 vs. Pacific
03/10/18 vs. UConn
03/11/18 vs. Drake
03/16/18 vs. Texas Tech
03/16/18 at UC Riverside
03/17/18 vs. Idaho St.
03/17/18 vs. Texas Tech
03/18/18 vs. Idaho St.
03/22/18 ILLINOIS
03/23/18 ILLINOIS
03/23/18 ILLINOIS
03/28/18 at Notre Dame
03/30/18 at Michigan
03/31/18 at Michigan
04/01/18 at Michigan

04/06/18 NORTHWESTERN
04/07/18 NORTHWESTERN
04/08/18 NORTHWESTERN
04/11/18 INDIANA ST.
04/11/18 INDIANA ST.
04/13/18 at Nebraska
04/13/18 at Nebraska
04/17/18 IPFW

04/18/18 DAYTON

04/20/18 at Wisconsin
04/21/18 at Wisconsin
04/22/18 at Wisconsin
04/25/18 INDIANA

04/25/18 INDIANA

04/27/18 MINNESOTA
04/28/18 MINNESOTA
04/29/18 MINNESOTA
05/04/18 at Iowa

05/05/18 at ITowa

05/06/18 at ITowa

05/10/18 vs. Wisconsin

L 19
L 1-11
L 7-15
Wl1l1-2
L 4-13
0-2
0-4
1-8
0-5
34
0-4
W1l-1
L 3-5
L 12
L 1-7
L 1-5
L 2-6
L 0-2
W 4-3
L 0-7
W 2-1
L 1-7
L 0-1
W 4-3
W 4-3
L 1-6
L 3-4
L 0-3
W 6-3
L 6-14
L 2-10
W 4-1
L 0-4
L 1-11
L 0-6
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W 14-6
W 6-3
L 817
W 8-6
L 23
L 7-8
L 1-10
W 7-5
L 3-6
W 3-2
L 17
3-4
0-1
4-11
0-9
0-4
L 0-7
W 3-1
W 9-0
W 6-0
L 0-8

| onll o ol o il o

Rutgers (19-31-0, 4-16-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. UC Riverside
02/09/18 at Cal St. Fullerton
02/10/18 vs. Middle Tenn.
02/10/18 wvs. Pittsburgh
02/11/18 vs. Utah St.
02/15/18 vs. Texas
02/16/18 vs. Oregon
02/17/18 vs. Ole Miss
02/17/18 vs. Houston
02/23/18 at Kennesaw St.
02/23/18 at Kennesaw St.
02/24/18 vs. Florida A&M
02/24/18 vs. Morehead St.
03/02/18 vs. UMES
03/02/18 at Hampton
03/03/18 vs. North Dakota
03/03/18 at Hampton
03/04/18 vs. North Dakota
03/09/18 vs. Stony Brook
03/10/18 vs. Pittsburgh
03/10/18 vs. Florida A&M
03/11/18 vs. UTEP
03/11/18 vs. LIU Brooklyn

L 0-10
L 5-6
W 7-0
L 2-6
W11-5
L 0-2
L 0-10
L 19
W4-3
W 4-3
W 7-0
L 3-4
L 0-6
W 7-0
W 12-8
L 12
W9-5
W 8-2
L 2-5
W17-5
L 1-4
W72
W4-1



03/14/18 at Fla. Atlantic
03/16/18 vs. Bucknell
03/16/18 at Mercer

03/17/18 at Mercer

03/17/18 vs. Austin Peay
03/18/18 vs. Bucknell
03/25/18 at Wisconsin
03/30/18 PENN STATE
03/31/18 PENN STATE
04/01/18 PENN STATE
04/06/18 OHIO STATE
04/07/18 OHIO STATE
04/08/18 OHIO STATE
04/13/18 at Michigan
04/13/18 at Michigan
04/17/18 at Maryland
04/17/18 at Maryland
04/20/18 NORTHWESTERN
04/21/18 NORTHWESTERN
04/22/18 NORTHWESTERN
04/25/18 at LIU Brooklyn
04/27/18 at Michigan State
04/28/18 at Michigan State
04/29/18 at Michigan State
05/04/18 INDIANA
05/04/18 INDIANA
05/05/18 INDIANA

W 5-4
L 1-5
L 3-6
W 8-5
L 0-7
W 10-9
L 3-6
W 6-5
W4-2
L 3-7
3-12
2-6
3-10
1-11
2-9
3-5
7-8
1-15
5-10
7-8
10-11
2-4
2-9
L 0-2
W3-0
W 5-4
L 34
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Wisconsin (29-23-0, 11-9-0 Big Ten)

02/09/18 vs. Colorado St.
02/09/18 at Texas

02/10/18 at Texas

02/10/18 vs. Incarnate Word
02/16/18 vs. Pittsburgh
02/17/18 vs. Pittsburgh
02/17/18 vs. North Carolina
02/18/18 at North Carolina
02/22/18 vs. Auburn
02/22/18 vs. Oklahoma St.
02/23/18 vs. Fresno St.
02/24/18 vs. Missouri
02/24/18 vs. San Jose St.
02/25/18 vs. Washington
03/02/18 vs. Central Mich.
03/02/18 vs. South Fla.
03/03/18 vs. Col. of Charleston
03/03/18 vs. Western Michigan
03/04/18 vs. Wright St.
03/09/18 vs. USC Upstate
03/09/18 at Arizona
03/10/18 at Arizona
03/10/18 vs. South Dakota
03/11/18 vs. San Diego
03/25/18 RUTGERS
03/27/18 UNI

03/30/18 at Ohio State
03/31/18 at Ohio State
04/01/18 at Ohio State
04/07/18 at Towa

04/07/18 at Towa

04/08/18 at Towa

04/11/18 GREEN BAY
04/11/18 GREEN BAY
04/12/18 ILLINOIS
04/12/18 ILLINOIS
04/20/18 PURDUE
04/21/18 PURDUE
04/22/18 PURDUE
04/25/18 at Minnesota
04/25/18 at Minnesota
04/27/18 at Nebraska
04/28/18 at Nebraska
04/29/18 at Nebraska
05/04/18 NORTHWESTERN
05/05/18 NORTHWESTERN
05/06/18 NORTHWESTERN
05/10/18 vs. Purdue
05/11/18 vs. Minnesota
05/18/18 vs. Oregon St.
05/19/18 at Alabama
05/19/18 vs. Oregon St.

L 3-4
L 1-5
W 7-3
W7-1
W 5-1
L 5-6
L 7-9
W 6-0
W 3-2
L 2-3
W 6-5
L 3-7
W 1-0
L 1-4
Ws5-2
L 13
W 10-8
W 7-0
W 12-0
W 2-0
L 0-1
L 39
W 6-3
L 47
W6-3
W 6-2
L 79
W3-1
L 0-7
L 0-3
L 3-4
L 3-5
W 8-0
W 10-2
W4-2
W 6-2
L 23
W7-1
W4-3
L 1-12
L 0-8
We6-1
W11-4
Wll-2
W7-1
L 24
W4-3
W 8-0
L 0-6
Wo9-3
L 19
L 1-5
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